FORM PTO-1595 (Rev Fire)

10-21-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

10117833	Attorney's Docket No. 000500-187
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anders Örling Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson Address: S-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Other: Execution Date: Avgust 12, 1999	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/353.876 	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attack	hed? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Post Office Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of Jennifer Pearson Wright, Registration Number 41,385 Name of Person Signing	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/2	0/1999	MTHAli	00000147	024800	0 9353876	Co
0 1 F	W	et the Unit	ed Stand Flost Indoes and to C	r selver si Transcoli	egene deglere electron me electron me electron me	1"
	-	(Typed or p	m Clea	any person en	ingth orbit	He

(BDSM 8)

(5/95)

ASSIGNMENT — PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	Whereas, I/We	Anders ÖRLING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
of	Vattenve	erksvägen 21, S-	-192 54 S	<u>ollentun</u>	a, Sweden	
					<u> </u>	(hereinafter "Assignor")
have	invented certain new	and useful improvements in	, METHOI	O AND AP	PARATUS FO	OR FFT
				ration -		for which application for
Letti	ers of Patent in the Ui	nited States of America	is about to b	oe filed; 🖾 h	nas been filed;	
	And Whereas,	Telefonaktiebol	aget L M	Ericsso	n (publ)	·
of	S-126 2	25 Stockholm, Sw	reden			(hereinafter "Assignee")
is/ar	e desirous of acquiring	g an interest therein and in t	the Letters Pate	nt to be obtair	ned therefor;	
	Now, Therefore, be	it known by all whom it ma	ay concern, that	t for good and	valuable conside	ration (the sufficiency of which
is he	reby acknowledged)	the Assignor has assigned, tr	ransferred and s	et over, and b	y these presents o	does assign, transfer and set over
unto	the said Assignee for	the territory of the United	States of Amer	ica, the full ar	nd exclusive right	, title, and interest in and to the
aid i	invention, as fully set	forth and described in the				
		lication No. PCT/S I States Applicatio				on 15 January 1998 Tuly 1999
inclu	iding any division, co	ntinuation, substitute or re	newal applicati	on thereof; sai	d invention, appl	lication and Letters Patent to be
held	and enjoyed by the	said Assignee to the full en	d of the term f	or which said	Letters Patent is	granted, as fully and entirely as
the s	ame would have been	held by the Assignee had th	his assignment a	nd transfer no	it been made.	
	Assignor hereby au	thorizes and requests the (Commissioner c	of Patents and	d Trademarks to	issue any and all such Letters
Pate	nt for said invention t	o said Assignee.				
	In testimoriy where	of, the Assignor has hereunt	o set his hand t	his		
	12th	_ day ofAugust,	19 <u>99</u> .			
WIT	NESSES:	Patra		INVENTOR	SI:	
	Kin Peters	· <u> </u>	_	Ander	s Örling	

RECORDED: 10/15/1999 REEL: 010313 FRAME: 0520